2025-1459 Cover Letter-Council Letter Kittelson

Summary 2025-1459

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 84

2025-1460 Resolution authorizing the issuance of three (3) warrants with the total sum of TWO 

HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND ONE DOLLARS AND ZERO 

CENTS ($248,001.00) over one (1) year. It is further understood and agreed that 

the payment schedule of the total settlement amount shall be as follows: (i) ONE 

HUNDRED THOUSAND ONE DOLLARS ($100,001.00) payable to Michael 

Zokaites and his attorney, Wendy Williams, Esq. ; (ii) SEVENTY THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($70,000.00) payable to Martin A. Dietz, Esq. ; (iii) SEVENTY EIGHT 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($78,000.00) payable to Bruce Thomas and his attorney, 

Noah Geary, Esq., in full and final settlement of litigation, filed in the United States 

District Court for the Western District Court of Pennsylvania at consolidated case 

2:18-cv-01567.

(Executive Session held 2/4/25)

[...]

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 85

2025-1461 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant payable in favor of National League 

of Cities for one year membership dues in an amount not to exceed NINETEEN 

THOUSAND, FIFTY-FOUR DOLLARS and ZERO CENTS ($19,054.00).

2025-1461 Cover Letter-NLC Letter_JP signed

Summary 2025-1461

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 86

2025-1463 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Controller to enter into a Professional 

Service Agreement and/or Contract with The Binkley Kanavy Group, LLC for 

services associated with the Popular Annual Financial Report, including accounting 

services, production, printing, and mailing. Cost not to exceed Forty Thousand Three 

Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($40,300) over a term of two years. 

2025-1463 Binkley Kanavy - Cover Letter 1.27.25

2025-1463 2024-RFP-324 with Attachments

Summary 2025-1463

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No:

[...]

2025-1466 Resolution providing for an Agreement, or Agreements with Paramount Pursuits, LLC 

for technical assistance services to nonprofits awarded Neighborhood Economic 

Development (NED) grants in need of capacity building, in the amount not to exceed 

Forty-One Thousand Dollars ($41,000.00).  

2025-1466 Cover Letter-2025 Paramount Pursuits Letter 

1.17.25_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-1466

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 91

INTERGOVERNMENTAL  AND EDUCATIONAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE,